CORRIGENDUM NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 10th July, 2020.

No.EDN.190/2011/Pt.I/28: Keeping in view the erstwhile recruitment policy of Assistant Teachers in Government Upper Primary Schools, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify that the recruitment for the posts would be held at the District level only and not at the Subdivisional level.

All those applicants who have submitted their forms at the Sub Divisional School Education Office are not required to re-submit again but the same wil be transferred to the District School Education Office at the District.

Dates and time for the interview will be notified in due course of time.

Sd/-(Shri D.P. Wahlang,I.A.S.,) Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Education Department.

Memo No.EDN.19**©**/2011/Pt.I/28-A Copy for information to :-

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Education Minister, Government of Meghalaya, for his kind information.
- 2. P.S. to Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for information.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government. of Meghalaya, Education Department, for information.
- 4. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department, for information.
- 5. Deputy Commissioners, Meghalaya, Shillong/Nongstoin/Jowai/Tura/Williamnagar /Nongpoh/Baghmara/Mawkyrwat/Khliehriat/Resubelpara/Ampati for kind information.
- 6. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, for information.
- 7. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, for information.
- District School Education Officers, Shillong/Nongstoin/Jowai/Tura/ Williamnagar/ Nongpoh/ Baghmara/Mawkyrwat/ Khliehriat/Resubelpara/Ampati for information
 with a request to comply with the Notification.
- 9. Sub Divisional School Education Officers, Shillong/SohraNongstoin/Mairang/Jowai Amlarem/ Tura/ Williamnagar/Nongpoh/Baghmara/Mawkyrwat/Khliehriat/ Resubelpara/Ampati/ Dadenggiri for information with a request to strictly comply with the Notification.

10. Web Administrator, office of the Directorate of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong to upload this Notification in the website.

THED

By Order etc.,

ledd_

Special Officer to the Government of Meghalaya

Dated Shillong, the 10th July, 2020.